by monitoring the interest rate sensitivity gap mainly through repricing gap analysis, and makes adjustments to refine

the structure and bridge the interest rate risk gap by assessing potential changes of interest rates.

Sensitivity analysis on net interest income

The sensitivity analysis on net interest income is based on changes in interest rates with the assumption that all

interest rates move by the same margin and the structure of financial assets and financial liabilities held at the

period end remains unchanged, and does not take changes in customer behaviour, benchmark interest rates or

any prepayment options on debt securities into consideration. On the assumption that the RMB yield and foreign

currency yield move in parallel, the Group calculates changes to net interest income of the current year.

The table below shows the potential impact on the Group’s net interest income by an upward or a downward parallel

shift of interest rates by 100 basis points. The actual circumstances may differ from the assumptions so that the

impact on the net interest income as shown in the following analysis may be different from the actual outcome.

Increase/(Decrease) in net

interest income

As at June

30, 2020

As at December

31, 2019

Upward parallel shift of 100 bps for yield curves (11,612) (1,262)

Downward parallel shift of 100 bps for yield curves 11,612 1,262

NOTES TO THE CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED
FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

For the six months ended June 30, 2020 (All amounts in millions of RMB unless otherwise stated)

2942020 Interim Report   Postal Savings Bank of China Co., Ltd.

41 Financial risk management (continued)

41.5 Market risk (continued)

Interest rate risk

The Group’s interest rate exposures are as follows. The financial assets and financial liabilities at the end of the

reporting period are stated at their carrying amounts based on the earlier of their repricing date or contractual

maturity date.

As at June 30, 2020
Within 1